Yay

May

May

June

June

June

June

June

June

15,

18,

19,

4,

16,

17,

18,

20,

1965

1965

1565
1965

1965

1965

1965

—

INDIAN NTTLS NO. 2

Spudded

Ran 8 jts. 13-3/8" - 434 casing

242 fr. set at 235 ft.

Cementcd with 100 sx Incore- 6% gel = 1/4# Flocele - 4% HA-5
and 100 sx Incore Neat = 47 HA-5

Cement did not circulate

Plug down at 5:45 A.M. C.S.T.

Tagged cement at 389 ft.

Staged cement thru 1" pipe

Used 100 sx Incore - 4% C.C,

Brought cement back to 30 ft.

Cemented with 25 sx Trinity light weight 4% C.C, with 12-1/2# Gilsonite
per sack.

Brought cement back to surface

Job complete at 11:45 A M, C,S.T.

Ran 92 jts. of 9-5/8" 36# casing
Set at 3050 ft.
Cemented with 500 sx 50/50 POZ 8% Gel - 1/4 1b. Flocele
1000 sx 50/50 POZ = &% Gel - 1/4 1b. Flocele
100 sx Incore Neat - 1/4 1b., Flocele
Plug down at 7:15 A.M. M.S.T.
Cement circulated—but dropped back. _
Ran 1" pipe - found cement 240 ft, down.,
Cemented thru 1" pipe, 100 sx Incore - 4% C,C, - 1/4 1b, Flocele
10 sx Second stage
Cement back to surface
Job complete at 3:15 M.S.T.

Lost circulation at 7411'
Mixing lost circulation material

Regained circulation
Getting ready to run logs and 5-1/2" casing

Ran 193 jts. of 5-1/2" - 17# casing

Set at 7372 ft. with packer shoe 38 ft. off bottom

Cemented with 855 sx Trinity light weight 12-1/2# Gilsonite per sack
and 150 sx Class "C" Cement

Picked up 3 drill collars, 228 joints 2-3/8" tubing
Went in hole - got stuck = couldn't pull loose
Ran Dia-Log back of tubing

Left 3 drill collars and 2 joints tubing in hole

Picked up 2-7/8" drill pipe and went in hole to fish for tubing and
collars = fished out same.

Came out of hole - stood 2-7/8" in derrick



