INDIAN HILLS NO. 2

May 15, 1965	Spudded
May 18, 1965	Ran 8 jts. 13-3/8" - 48# casing 242 ft. set at 235 ft. Cemented with 100 sx Incore- 6% gel - 1/4# Flocele - 4% HA-5 and 100 sx Incore Neat - 4% HA-5 Cement did not circulate Plug down at 5:45 A.M. C.S.T. Tagged cement at 89 ft.
May 19, 1965	<pre>Staged cement thru 1" pipe Used 100 sx Incore - 4% C.C. Brought cement back to 30 ft. Cemented with 25 sx Trinity light weight 4% C.C. with 12-1/2# Gilsonite</pre>
June 4, 1965	<pre>Ran 92 jts. of 9-5/8" 36# casing Set at 3050 ft. Cemented with 500 sx 50/50 POZ 8% Gel - 1/4 lb. Flocele</pre>
June 16, 1965	Lost circulation at 7411' . Mixing lost circulation material
June 17, 1965	Regained circulation Getting ready to run logs and 5-1/2" casing
June 18, 1965	Ran 193 jts. of 5-1/2" - 17# casing Set at 7372 ft. with packer shoe 38 ft. off bottom Cemented with 855 sx Trinity light weight 12-1/2# Gilsonite per sack and 150 sx Class "C" Cement
June 20, 1965	Picked up 3 drill collars, 228 joints 2-3/8" tubing Went in hole - got stuck - couldn't pull loose Ran Dia-Log back of tubing
June 21, 1965	Left 3 drill collars and 2 joints tubing in hole Picked up 2-7/8" drill pipe and went in hole to fish for tubing and collars - fished out same. Came out of hole - stood 2-7/8" in derrick